## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Civil Law and Procedure to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 32 by Senator Broome

#### 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 17, after "(12.1)" and before "means" change "Guardianship" to 3 "<u>"Guardianship"</u>"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 2, line 27, change "include at least" to "at least include all of"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 3, line 12, delete "the child's"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 3, line 23, after "may" and before the colon ":" insert "do any of the following"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 3, at the end of line 28, delete "mental" and at the beginning of line 29, delete
  "institution or"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 14 On page 4, at the beginning of line 19, change "<u>The</u>" to "<u>This</u>"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 16 On page 4, line 20, change "<u>while ensuring that</u>" to "<u>and</u>"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 18 On page 5, line 26, change "article" to "Article"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 20 On page 7, line 5, after "<u>include</u>" and before "<u>the following</u>" insert "<u>all of</u>"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 7, line 8, change "child's mental and physical health" to "mental and physical health
   of the child"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 7, delete line 10 in its entirety and insert "(4) The name and address of the
   proposed guardian and any relationship to"
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 28 On page 7, line 16, after "<u>Paragraph B</u>" insert "<u>of this Article</u>"

#### Page 1 of 3

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

### 1 AMENDMENT NO. 13

- 2 On page 7, line 19, delete "<u>of the proposed guardian's</u>" and at the beginning of line 20, delete
- 3 "<u>home</u>"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 5 On page 8, line 7, change "proposed guardian's home" to "home of the proposed guardian"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 7 On page 8, line 8, after "<u>include</u>" insert "<u>all of</u>"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 9 On page 8, line 10, change "proposed guardian's home" to "home of the proposed guardian"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- On page 8, delete line 14 in its entirety and insert "(4) The plan for the child if the proposed
   guardian becomes"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- 14 On page 8, line 17, change "article" to "Article"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- 16 On page 8, line 24, change "Subparagraph" to "Paragraph"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- 18 On page 8, line 26, change "proof to show" to "proving all of"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- 20 On page 9, line 5, delete "the child's"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 22
- 22 On page 9, line 14, change "Subparagraph" to "Paragraph"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 23
- On page 9, delete line 28 in its entirety and insert "<u>D. The guardianship order continues until</u>
   the child obtains eighteen years of age,"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 24
- On page 10, line 14, change "reaches the age of eighteen years" to "obtains eighteen years
   of age"
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 25
- 30 On page 10, at the end of line 22, change "<u>either</u>" to "<u>any</u>"
- 31 AMENDMENT NO. 26
- 32 On page 11, line 5, change "article" to "Article"

#### Page 2 of 3

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

# 1 AMENDMENT NO. 27

- 2 On page 12, line 13, after "discipline" delete "him" and after "provide" delete "him with"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 28
- 4 On page 12, at the beginning of line 27, change "<u>cannot</u>" to "<u>may not</u>" and change "<u>If a</u> 5 <u>change in guardianship is desired</u>," to "<u>To change a guardianship order</u>"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 29
- On page 14, delete lines 21 and 22 in their entirety and insert "<u>Has the Department of</u>
  <u>Children and Family Services recommended to you that this</u>"</u>
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 30
- On page 14, delete line 26 in its entirety and insert "<u>If yes, state the name of the Department</u>
   <u>of Children and Family Services</u>"